ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
SERVICE AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT TWO

- THIS AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE AGREEMENT (“Amenidmens”) is eatered into this
i day of » 2016, by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Adams
- County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams - Coynty Parkway, Brighton, CO 80601,
 herefuafter referred to as the “County,” and Armored Knights Inc., logated at 375 Yuma Strect,
Denver, Colorado 80204 hereinafter refeiréd to &5 the “Cantractor.” The County and the

~ Contractor may be collectively referred to herein as the “Parties”. -

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on Maich 20, 2015, the County entered into Service Agreemant 2015 416 with
Armored Knights Inc. to provide Armored Car Betvices;and, -

WHEREAS, on February 11, '2{}&6 the Ccrlu‘f_ty.m'zd the C_cm,tra;imr- amended the Agreernent
revising the location sohedule and additional services; end, : '

- WHEREAS, the Counity- and the Contractor mutually desire to. update. Exbhibit A of the
Agreement with a revised location schedule and extend the Agreement for one year, beginning
January 1, 2016 theough Deceimber 31,2016 - o

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herei, the sufficiency of which fs mutualty
acknowledged by the Partics, the County and the Contractor agree as follows: :

1. - Exhibit A shall be revised 1o reflect updated location schedules attached hereto as
Exhibit A, N : :

-2 The term of the Agreement is extended for one year beginning Janusry 1, 2016
through Decsmber 31, 2016, : e

3. The County shall reimburse the Contractor for the work provided under Amendment
Two in accordance with Section IV of e Servics Agregment. Adams County will
pay the Contracior forty-one thousand nine hungdred and thirty seven dollars and

- forty-six cents ($41,937.46). _ R

4. The Service Agreement and Amendment Two contain the entire understanding of the
purtles hereto and neither ft, nor the rights and. obligations heveunder, may be
chenged, modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by
both parties. Any terms, conditions, or provigions of the Service Agreement that are

- not amended or modified by Amendment Two shall remata in fill force and effect.
In the event of any conflicts between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the
Service Agreement the terms, conditions, and pravisions of Amendment Two shall
prevail, _ : :

5. The Recltals contained in Amendment Two are incorporated oo the body hereaf,
aunt accurately reflect the intent and agreement of tha parties, - B

2016.402 Armored Car Services/Armiored Knights, Inc,



5. Amendment Two may be axecuted in multiple counterparts, each of :w_hich shall be
- . decmed te be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the
same agresmient, ' 3 R B

7. Nothing expressed or implied in Amendment Two is intended or shall be constyed to
confer upon of to give to, any porson other than the paities, any right, remedy, or
¢laim under or by roason of Amendment Two or any‘termy, conditions, or provisions
hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in Amendmiént Two by and on behalf of
the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the

-~ County and the Contractor. _ _ _
8. Ifany provision of Amendtment Two is detormined to be unenforoeable ot invalid for
. any reasou, ‘the remainder of Amendment Two shall remain in effect, unless -
otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms ‘contained in the Service
reement. . o . i .
© 9" Esch party represents and wareants: that it has the power and ability to. entér into
: Amendrient Two, 10 grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and
. Obligations herein described. - - Lo
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names o be affixed.
ADAMS COUNTY MANAGER’S OFFICE ' |
By: o . .

. Nauiz (Print or Type)

e

irkzed a;qns

CONTRACTOR:
' Armored Knighis Ine.

_ t o a7 Elecefr e
Authorized Signature © N T |

ATTEST; - ' | APPROVED AS TO FORM:

. Btan Marti . Adamis County Attorney’s Office

j(ﬂ?;‘dRmopder _ o~ . '
A - ) W : ’
HAANSE 0 Q. Latt—

. : : : : - Attorney Sigastute o

NOTARIZATION: T :

COUNTY OF _ )]

o : 158,

2016402 Armored Car Services/Armored Knights, Ine,



-3

.by_

© My commission expires on: :

¥
Y

- STATEOF _. . o

 Siigied and sworn to bofore me this ___ day of 206,

.' " Nowry Pablic

2016.402 Armored Car Services/Armored Knights, Ing.



- Exhibit A .

1. As of February 22, 2016 the Supervised Rolease Program pick up will be mioved to

 the Phoenix Cexter, on Tuesday, 8031 1-76 Frountage Road, Henderson, CO 38645,

. The location is near Highway 85 and the 88" Ave, overpass. The previons location
was the Sheriff Substation, 4201 East 72" Ave, Camsmerce city, CO 80022, Service is
still required at the SherifPs Sabstativn. Please do not eliminnte ¢his focation,

- 2. All items picked up at the locations listed below are to b delivered on the same day,
- before 4:30 p.m. to First Bank, 410 E. Bromley Lane, Brighton, Colorads 80681, or
- neavest First Bank to pick up location. .

LOCATION  MAXIMUMLIABILTY _ PICKUP FREQUENCY .
- Auwora Motor Vehicle ~ . $200000 . “Monday - Friday |
3449'N. Chambets Road o 00 am. o 12:00 pm,
. Aurora, CO 80011 - o
© North Pecos Motor Vehicle  $200,000 " Monday < Friday
12200 Pecos Street -~~~ e © 110D am. w200 pan.
Westminster, CO 80234 L
* Commerce City Motor Vehicle  $300,000  Monday - Friday
4201 E. 72 Avenue : 11:00 e.m. to 2:00 pm.
GCommerce City, CO 80022 ' ' B :
 Brighton Motor Vehicle $300,000 " Monday - Friday
- 4430 5. Adams Courity Parkway - 1000 am.to 12:00 p.m,
. Brighten, €O 80601 , .
- Westminster Motor Vehicle ~ $200,000 . Mouiay ~ Friday
8452 Federal Boulevard . ' 11:00 am, to 2:00 p.m.
Westminster. CO 80030 '

" 1. The Treasurer’s Office deposit loeation will remain at North Valley Bauk, 9001 North
Washington, Thornton, Colorado 80229 3t the schedule below.

Treasurer's Office 850000 . . Monday~Fridey
4430'8. Adams County Parkway : 10:60 a.m. 10 2:00 p.m.
Brighton, CO 80601 - o

2. Aﬁditi,x}ﬁal Serviees t?ur the Adsms County Fair:
The Cotuty is requesting that additional deposit and withdeawal. services for the annual
County Fair. Services pravided by Contractor at the rate of $65:00 per day. -
 The services are defined as foilows; dates subject so change: '

2016402 Armored Car Services/Amored Knights; Tnc.



» /31 around §:00 a.m. ~ Pick up cash withdrawi from bak (Rirst Bank).and deliver to
‘Finance Bldg at County Fair Grounds tocated at 9755 Henderson Road, 80601.

~# /185 around 8:00 a.m. ~ Pick up cash from Finance Bldg at Fair Grounds and deliver
te-bank for deposit, - =~ : DR o

2016402 Armored Car Services/Armored Knights, Inc.



